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Run Date: 08/04/2025
Run Time: 09:35 AM

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.

FUND BALANCE SHEET
As of: 07/31/2025

Assets
Account Operating Reserves Total
Asset
01010 Southstate Operating 0157 §25,085.99 $0.00 $25,085.99
01015 Southstate Operating #2 8507 $277.22 $0.00 $277.22
01050 Due To / From Operating ($133,199.94) $0.00 ($133,199.94)
01110 Southstate Reserves 0613 $0.00 5124,815.7_8 $124,815.78
01150 Due To / From Reserves $0.00 $133,199.94 $133,199.94
Asset Total ($107,836.73) $258,015.72 $150,178.99
Other Assets
01310 Accounts Receivable $84,783.90 $0.00 $84,783.90
01340 Late Fees/Interest Charges Receivable $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
01360 Miscellaneous Owner Receivables $325.00 $0.00 $325.00
01610 Prepaid Insurance $116,719.97 $0.00 $116,719.97
01620 Prepaid Expenses $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Other Assets Total $204,028.87 $0.00 $204,028.87
Total Assets: $96,192.14 $258,015.72 $354,207.86
Liabilities
Account Operating Reserves Total
Liability
03010 Accounts Payable $903.00 $0.00 $903.00
03020 Insurance Payable $111,993.13 $0.00 $111,993.13
03030 Exchange $299.00 $0.00 $299.00
03310 Prepaid Owner Assessments $3,915.00 $0.00 $3,915.00
Liability Total $117,110.13 $0.00 $117,110.13
Total Liabilities: $117,110.13 $0.00 $117,110.13
Equity
Account Operating Reserves Total
Equity
05010 Reserves General $0.00 $256,403.02 $256,403.02
05210 Reserve Interest $0.00 $1,612.70 $1,612.70
05510 Opening Balance Equity ($16,900.89) $0.00 ($16,900.89)
05515 Unrestricted Net Assets (516,027.53) $0.00 (516,027.53)
Equity Total ($32,928.42) $258,015.72 $225,087.30
Current Year Net income/{Loss) $12,010.43 $0.00 $12,010.43
Total Equity: ($20,917.99) $258,015.72 $237,097.73
Total Liabilities & Equity $96,192.14 $258,015.72 $354,207.86
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.

Run Date: 08/04/2025
Run Time: 09:35 AM

INCOME STATEMENT
Start: 07/01/2025 | End: 07/31/2025
Income
Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
INCOME
06310 Assessment Fees 38,480.00 38,480.00 0.00 269,360.00 269,360.00 0.00 461,760.00
06320 Late Fees 450.00 16.67 433.33 2,750.00 116.69 2,633.31 200.00
06330 Miscellaneous Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 (50.00) 0.00 (50.00) 0.00
06340 Owner Interest 0.00 12.50 (12.50) 0.00 87.50 (87.50) 150.00
06350 Application 0.00 50.00 (50.00) 795.00 350.00 445.00 600.00
06360 Keys and Remotes 0.00 25.00 {(25.00) 0.00 175.00 (175.00) 300.00
06365 Owner Collection Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 350.00 0.00
06370 Gate Clickers 0.00 25.00 (25.00) 0.00 175.00 (175.00) 300.00
06380 Laundry 0.00 716.67 (716.67) 3,625.00 5,016.69 (1,391.69) 8,600.00
06920 Other Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 300.00 0.00
INCOME Total 38,930.00 39,325.84 (395.84) 277,130.00 275,280.88 1,849.12 471,910.00
Total Income 38,930.00 39,325.84 (395.84) 277,130.00 275,280.88 1,849.12 471,910.00
Expense
Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE
07010 Management Fees 1,000.00 1,800.00 800.00 6,000.00 12,600.00 6,600.00 21,600.00
07020 Accounting 0.00 166.67 166.67 0.00 1,166.69 1,166.69 2,000.00
07160 Bad Debt Expense 0.00 8.33 8.33 0.00 58.31 58.31 100.00
07250 Bank Fee & Charges 0.00 6.25 6.25 15.00 43.75 28.75 75.00
07280 Insurance 13,264.62 19,030.00 5,765.38 125,265.37 133,210.00 7,944.63 228,360.00
07315 Business Administration 150.00 8.33 (141.67) 150.00 58.31 (91.69) 100.00
07320 Permits 0.00 41.67 41.67 0.00 291.69 291.69 500.00
07325 Licenses / Certificates 0.00 0.00 0.00 630.00 0.00 (630.00) 0.00
07330 Office Expenses 0.00 20.00 20.00 1,025.76 140.00 (885.76) 240.00
07350 Legal Fees 374.35 416.67 42.32 5,362.19 2,916.69 (2,445.50) 5,000.00
07360 Security & Cameras 0.00 83.33 83.33 0.00 583.31 583.31 1,000.00
07435 Laundry Room 514.78 472.92 (41.86) 3,531.04 3,310.44 (220.60) 5,675.00
08625 Building Repairs 125.00 541.67 416.67 1,175.00 3,791.69 2,616.69 6,500.00
08630 Fire Alarm & Security 404.25 291.67 (112.58) 3,091.90 2,041.69 (1,050.21) 3,500.00
08635 Internet 180.13 170.83 (9.30) 1,264.05 1,195.81 (68.24) 2,050.00
08640 Mailing 0.00 37.50 37.50 0.00 262.50 262.50 450.00
08645 Printing & Copying 0.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 70.00 70.00 120.00
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE Total 16,013.13 23,105.84 7,092.71 147,510.31 161,740.88 14,230.57 277,270.00
INFRASTRUCTURE
08650 Roof Repair Infrastructure 0.00 208.33 208.33 0.00 1,458.31 1,458.31 2,500.00
08655 Structural Infrastructure 0.00 208.33 208.33 0.00 1,458.31 1,458.31 2,500.00
08660 Fire Pump & Equipment Infrastructu... 0.00 166.67 166.67 1,740.00 1,166.63 {573.31) 2,000.00
INFRASTRUCTURE Total 0.00 583.33 583.33 1,740.00 4,083.31 2,343.31 7,000.00
UTILITIES
08905 Electricity 1,051.62 1,133.33 81.71 6,328.12 7,933.31 1,605.19 13,600.00
08910 Gas 837.65 803.33 (34.32) 6,591.25 5,623.31 (967.94) 9,640.00
08920 Water & Sewer 6,344.69 5,000.00 (1,344.69) 33,020.25 35,000.00 1,979.75 60,000.00
UTILITIES Total 8,233.96 6,936.66 (1,297.30) 45,939.62 48,556.62 2,617.00 83,240.00
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
Start: 07/01/2025 | End: 07/31/2025

INCOME STATEMENT

Account Current Year to Date Yearly
Actual Budget Variance Actual Budget Variance Budget
MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS
09010 Lawn Maintenance 1,573.90 1,300.00 (273.90) 9,373.90 9,100.00 (273.90) 15,600.00
09015 Landscape Extras 0.00 83.33 83.33 2,000.00 583.31 (1,416.69) 1,000.00
09016 Tree Trimming - Other 2,015.00 83.33 (1,931.67) 2,015.00 583.31 (1,431.69) 1,000.00
09020 Cleaning Services 0.00 541.67 541.67 0.00 3,791.69 3,791.69 6,500.00
09025 Maintenance Services 1,900.00 1,083.33 (816.67) 2,204.37 7,583.31 5,378.94 13,000.00
09050 Miscellaneous Repair 5,238.95 0.00 (5,238.95) 9,617.95 0.00 (9,617.95) 0.00
09065 Pest Control (30.00) 250.00 280.00 1,853.40 1,750.00 (103.40) 3,000.00
09070 AC Repair 130.00 208.33 78.33 130.00 1,458.31 1,328.31 2,500.00
09075 Annual Fire Inspections 805.00 0.00 (805.00) 2,065.00 0.00 (2,065.00) 0.00
09080 Elevator Maintenance 1,377.32 433.33 (943.99) 4,223.24 3,033.31 (1,189.93) 5,200.00
09081 Elevator Repairs 120.00 62.50 (57.50) 580.50 437.50 (143.00) 750.00
09085 Electrical Repair 0.00 208.33 208.33 0.00 1,458.31 1,458.31 2,500.00
09086 Plumbing Repairs 2,618.32 833.33 (1,784.99) 3,839.32 5,833.31 1,993.99 10,000.00
09087 Window & Door 0.00 16.67 16.67 0.00 116.69 116.69 200.00
09089 Parking Lot / Barrier Arm 0.00 33.33 33.33 0.00 233.31 233.31 400.00
09090 Trash Removal 0.00 62.50 62.50 0.00 437.50 437.50 750.00
09092 Heritage Square 0.00 166.67 166.67 0.00 1,166.69 1,166.69 2,000.00
09099 General Maintenance - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,693.65 0.00 (8,693.65) 0.00
MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS Total 15,748.49 5,366.65 (10,381.84) 46,596.33 37,566.55 (9,029.78) 64,400.00
RESERVE
09910 General Reserves 3,333.33 3,333.33 0.00 23,333.31 23,333.31 0.00 40,000.00
RESERVE Total 3,333.33 3,333.33 0.00 23,333.31 23,333.31 0.00 40,000.00
Total Expense 43,328.91 39,325.81 (4,003.10) 265,119.57 275,280.67 10,161.10 471,910.00
Net income (4,398.91) 0.03 (4,398.94) 12,010.43 0.21 12,010.22 0.00
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Run Date: 08/04/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. Run Time: 09:35 AM

AGED OWNER BALANCE
As of: 07/31/2025

Account Lot Name/Address Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total
#

139661 $840.00 $840.00 $25.00 $3,614.00 $5,319.00
139678 $840.00 $840.00 $25.00 $20,383.90 $22,088.90
139684 $840.00 $840.00 $25.00 $20,287.00 $21,992.00
139691 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $510.00 $510.00
139700 $680.00 $655.00 $0.00 $6,456.00 $7,791.00
144621 $840.00 $840.00 $25.00 $7,360.00 $9,065.00
139662 $75.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75.00
167007 $175.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $225.00
139666 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
139668 $840.00 $840.00 $75.00 $4,205.00 $5,960.00
139669 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
139673 $815.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $840.00
139679 $18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.00
143717 $840.00 $840.00 $75.00 $4,175.00 $5,930.00
139685 $840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $840.00
139692 $840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $840.00
139697 $840.00 $840.00 $50.00 $2,860.00 $4,590.00
139657 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
166121 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00 $25.00
139694 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
139696 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
172897 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
Community Total $9,523.00 $6,560.00 $300.00 $69,925.90 $86,308.90
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: 07/31/2025

AGED OWNER BALANCE

Report Summary
Code Account# Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Total
Al - Assessment 01310 $9,173.00 $6,385.00 $0.00 $29,460.00 $45,018.00
B1 - Beginning Balance 01310 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,765.90 $39,765.90
01 - Late Fees 01340 $350.00 $175.00 $150.00 $525.00 $1,200.00
PHNX - Phoenix Collection Fee 01360 $0.00 $0.00 $150.00 $175.00 $325.00
Grand Total: $9,523.00 $6,560.00 $300.00 $69,925.90 $86,308.90

Delinquency Amount

Account# Account Description

01310 Accounts Receivable $84,783.90
01340 Late Fees/Interest Charges Receivable $1,200.00
01360 Miscellaneous Owner Receivables $325.00
Total: $86,308.90

Total Number of Homes: 22
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.

PREPAID OWNERS
As of: 07/31/2025

Run Date: 08/04/2025
Run Time: 09:35 AM

Owner Address Account # Prepaid Balance
139656 PP - General $815.00
Total $815.00
139675 PP - General $815.00
Total $815.00
139676 PP - General $595.00
Total $595.00
139681 PP - General $850.00
Total $850.00
139686 PP - General $50.00
Total $50.00
145714 PP - General $790.00
Total $790.00
PP - General $3,915.00

Total $3,915.00
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AP Open Items

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. Run Date: 08/04/2025
As of: 07/31/2025 Run Time: 09:35 AM
Vendor Item # Invoice Date Reference Amount
DELAWA DELAWARE ELEVAT... 2254915 78035 7/23/2025  Elevator SVC $903.00

$903.00
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Run Date: 08/04/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. Run Time: 09:35 AV

CHECK REGISTER - DETAILED
START: 07/01/2025 | END: 07/31/2025

Total: $0.00
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL
As of: Start: 07/01/2025 | End: 07/31/2025

Run Date: 08/04/2025

Run Time: 09:35 AM

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
01010 Southstate Operating 0157 $18,827.54 $33,514.00 $27,255.55 $25,085.99
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AR 2216047 - Cash  A238876132 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/1/2025 AP 2217447 - 100083 PHNX - PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES MANAGEMENT $0.00 $1,000.00
External Check FEE
7/2/2025 AP 2218566 - 100084 OTMPC - Off The Muscle Pressure Cleaning Pressure $0.00 $150.00
External Check Cleaning
7/2/2025 GL 2258723 - Kings Il ACH Kings lIl ACH $0.00 $179.55
Journal Entry
7/2/2025 GL 2258728 - Amtrust NA Payment Amtrust NA $0.00 $412.00
Journal Entry Payment
7/2/2025 GL 2258735 - FPUC/EZ-Pay Utility 7344631 FPU Utility $0.00 $793.24
Journal Entry
7/3/2025 AR 2221577 -Cash 0000000001 $1,470.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/3/2025 GL 2258753 - FPL Direct Debit FPL Direct Debit $0.00 $1,051.62
Journal Entry
7/7/2025 AR 2220947 - Cash  A240280715 $6,144.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/7/2025 AR 2220948 - Cash  C239786022 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/7/2025 AR 2260387 - Cash 0000000001 $3,260.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/8/2025 AR 2222880-Cash A240851942 $6,395.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/8/2025 AR 2222881-Cash 240379366 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/8/2025 GL 2258776 - BSIC Web Pay BSIC Web Pay $0.00 $5,238.95
Journal Entry
7/9/2025 AR 2224414 -Cash (240371602 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/9/2025 AR 2224415 -Cash L4413 $2,395.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/9/2025 AP 2226722 - 100085 ACU - Advanced Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning Carpet cleaning $0.00 $1,750.00
External Check
7/10/2025 AR 2226900 -Cash L141 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/10/2025 GL 2258777 - WPB Utilities WPB Utilities $0.00 $6,344.69
Journal Entry
7/11/2025 AR 2229001-Cash  A241192869 $2,470.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/11/2025 AR 2229002 -Cash 514 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/14/2025 AR 2237922 -Cash 0000000001 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/15/2025 AP 2237291 - 100086 NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT July Pest Control $0.00 $303.90
External Check SvC
7/15/2025 AP 2237292 - 100087 JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC JULY S LAWN $0.00 $1,300.00
External Check CARE SERV
7/15/2025 AP 2237293 - 100088 BECPOL - BECKER & POLIAKOFF Legal SVCs $0.00 $374.35
External Check Rendered
7/16/2025 AR 2237531-Cash  A241492991 $1,630.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/18/2025 GL 2258781 - Comecast Direct Debit Comcast Direct $0.00 $180.13
Journal Entry Debit
7/22/2025 AR 2246148 - Cash 835 $1,520.00 $0.00
Receipts - Manual
7/23/2025 AP 2248220 - 100089 CSC - CSC SERVICE WORKS Rent -Laundry $0.00 $514.78
External Check 07/25
7/23/2025 AP 2248221 - 100090 DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC July Elevator SVC $0.00 $474.32
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 07/01/2025 | End: 07/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance

Externai Check

7/23/2025 AP 2248222 - 100091 FAMER - FARMER & IRWIN Fire Sprinkler $0.00 $330.00
External Check Inspect

7/23/2025 AP 2248223 - 100092 JWFS - JW FIRE & SECURITY, LLC Fire Alarm $0.00 $224.70
External Check Monitoring

7/24/2025 AP 2249253 - 100093 JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC TREE SERVICES $0.00 $2,015.00
External Check

7/28/2025 AP 2253209 - 100094 TOMR - Tornrup llc Elevator a/c $0.00 $250.00
External Check repair

7/28/2025 AP 2253210 - 100095 PHNX - PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES MANAGEMENT $0.00 $1,000.00
External Check FEE

7/28/2025 AP 2253211 - 100096 ACTPRO - ACTION PROPERTY SERVICES, INC PROGM AUTO $0.00 $125.00
External Check TIMER

7/28/2025 AP 2253212 - 100097 WPBFD - CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPT  Fire Safety $0.00 $475.00
External Check Inspection

7/29/2025 AR 2252688 - Cash  A242035507 $835.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lackbox

7/29/2025 AR 2252689 -Cash 137588521 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox

7/30/2025 AR 2253713 -Cash 112841 $815.00 $0.00
Receipts - Lockbox

7/31/2025 AP 2255977 - 100098 ALLPRO - ALL-PRO PLUMBING & DRAIN $0.00 $2,618.32
External Check

7/31/2025 Gl 2258789 - DBPR DBPR $0.00 $150.00
Journal Entry

7/31/2025 GL 2258795 - AVID RETURN CHECK 100078 AVID RETURN $60.00 $0.00
Journal Entry CHECK 100078

01015 Southstate Operating #2 8507 $321.63 $0.00 $44.41 $277.22
Date Source - Entry Type Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/31/2025 GL 2258807 - FPUC/EZ-Pay Utility 7344631 FPU Utility $0.00 $44.41

Journal Entry

01050 Due To / From Operating (5129,866.61) $0.00 $3,333.33  ($133,199.94)
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/23/2025 GL 2246460 - Due to Reserves (Budgeted Monthly Funding) Due to Reserves $0.00 $3,333.33

Journal Entry {Budgeted
Monthly
Funding)

01110 Southstate Reserves 0613 $124,746.91 $68.87 $0.00 $124,815.78
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/31/2025 GL 2258808 - SS Bank Interest 0613 SS Bank Interest $68.87 $0.00

Journal Entry 0613

01150 Due To / From Reserves $129,866.61 $3,333.33 $0.00 $133,199.94
Date Source - Entry Type Checki#t Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/23/2025 GL 2246460 - Due to Reserves {Budgeted Monthly Funding) Due to Reserves $3,333.33 $0.00

Journal Entry (Budgeted
Monthly
Funding)
01310 Accounts Receivable $78,963.90  $39,295.00 $33,475.00 $84,783.90
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AR 2215811 - Apply $38,480.00 $0.00
Charges
7/1/2025 AR 2215813 - Apply $0.00 $3,281.00
PrePaids
7/1/2025 AR 2216047 -Cash  A238876132 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/3/2025 AR 2221577 -Cash 0000000001 $0.00 $1,470.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/7/2025 AR 2220947 -Cash  A240280715 $0.00 $6,094.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/7/2025 AR 2220948 - Cash  C239786022 $0.00 $815.00

Receipts - Lockbox
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 07/01/2025 | End: 07/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
7/7/2025 AR 2260387 - Cash 0000000001 £0.00 $3,260.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/8/2025 AR 2222880-Cash  A240851942 $0.00 $5,800.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/8/2025 AR 2222881-Cash (240379366 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/9/2025 AR 2224414 -Cash (240371602 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/9/2025 AR 2224415 - Cash 14413 $0.00 $2,370.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/10/2025 AR 2226900 - Cash  L141 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/11/2025 AR 2229001 -Cash A241192869 $0.00 $2,470.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/14/2025 AR 2237922 -Cash 0000000001 $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/16/2025 AR 2237531-Cash A241492991 $0.00 $1,580.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/22/2025 AR 2246148 -Cash 835 $0.00 $1,470.00
Receipts - Manual
7/29/2025 AR 2252689 - Cash 137588521 $0.00 $790.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/30/2025 AR 2253713 -Cash 112841 $0.00 $790.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/31/2025 AR 2260398 - $815.00 $0.00
Adjustment
01340 Late Fees/Interest Charges $875.00 $450.00 $125.00 $1,200.00
Receivable
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Dehits Credits
7/9/2025 AR 2224415 -Cash 14413 $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/12/2025 AR 2231500 - Apply $450.00 $0.00
Late Fee
7/16/2025 AR 2237531-Cash  A241492991 $0.00 $50.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/29/2025 AR 2252689 - Cash  L37588521 $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/30/2025 AR 2253713 -Cash 112841 $0.00 $25.00
Receipts - Lockbox
01360 Miscellaneous Owner Receivables $375.00 $0.00 $50.00 $325.00
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/22/2025 AR 2246148 - Cash 835 $0.00 $50.00
Receipts - Mianual
01610 Prepaid Insurance $129,572.59 $0.00 $12,852.62 $116,719.97
Date Source - Entry Type Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/15/2025 GL 2246179 - Prepaid Insurance Prepaid $0.00 $12,852.62
Journal Entry Insurance
01620 Prepaid Expenses $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
Date Source - Entry Type Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/31/2025 GL 2260408 - Reclass Aug Mgmt Fee Reclass Aug $1,000.00 $0.00
Journal Entry Mgmt Fee
03010 Accounts Payable $0.00 $12,905.37 $13,808.37 ($903.00)
Date Source - Entry Type Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AP 2211464 - Enter PHNX - PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES MANAGEMENT $0.00 $1,000.00
Bill FEE
7/1/2025 AP 2217447 - 100083 PHNX - PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES MANAGEMENT $1,000.00 $0.00
External Check FEE
7/1/2025 AP 2217766 - Enter OTMPC - Off The Muscle Pressure Cleaning Pressure $0.00 $150.00
Bill Cleaning
7/1/2025 AP 2224377 - Enter ACU - Advanced Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning Carpet cleaning $0.00 $500.00
Bill
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 07/01/2025 | End: 07/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
7/1/2025 AP 2248216 - Enter CSC - CSC SERVICE WORKS Rent -Laundry $0.00 $514.78
Bill 07/25
7/1/2025 AP 2248217 - Enter DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC July Elevator SVC $0.00 $474.32
Bill
7/1/2025 AP 2252299 - Enter ACTPRO - ACTION PROPERTY SERVICES, INC PROGM AUTO $0.00 $125.00
Bill TIMER
7/1/2025 AP 2252300 - Enter TOMR - Tomrup lic Elevator a/c $0.00 $120.00
Bill repair
7/1/2025 AP 2252302 - Enter TOMR - Tomrup llc A/C system work $0.00 $130.00
Bill
7/2/2025 AP 2218566 - 100084 OTMPC - Off The Muscle Pressure Cleaning Pressure $150.00 $0.00
External Check Cleaning
7/3/2025 AP 2224378 - Enter ACU - Advanced Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning Carpet cleaning $0.00 $1,250.00
Bill
7/3/2025 AP 2237288 - Enter BECPOL - BECKER & POLIAKOFF Legal SVCs $0.00 $374.35
Bill Rendered
7/3/2025 AP 2237289 - Enter NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT July Pest Control $0.00 $30.00
Bill SvC
7/3/2025 AP 2237290 - Enter NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT July Lawn $0.00 $273.90
Bill Maintenance
7/8/2025 AP 2237287 - Enter JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC JULY S LAWN $0.00 $1,300.00
Bill CARE SERV
7/9/2025 AP 2226722 - 100085 ACU - Advanced Carpet & Uphalstery Cleaning Carpet cleaning $1,750.00 $0.00
External Check
7/9/2025 AP 2252301 - Enter WPBFD - CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPT  Fire Safety $0.00 $475.00
Bill Inspection
7/9/2025 AP 2254914 - Enter ALLPRO - ALL-PRO PLUMBING & DRAIN $0.00 $2,618.32
Bill
7/10/2025 AP 2249252 - Enter JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC TREE SERVICES $0.00 $2,015.00
Bill
7/15/2025 AP 2237291 - 100086 NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT luly Pest Control $303.90 $0.00
External Check SvC
7/15/2025 AP 2237292 - 100087 JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC JULY S LAWN $1,300.00 $0.00
External Check CARE SERV
7/15/2025 AP 2237293 - 100088 BECPOL - BECKER & POLIAKOFF Legal SVCs $374.35 $0.00
External Check Rendered
7/15/2025 AP 2248219 - Enter JWFS - JW FIRE & SECURITY, LLC Fire Alarm $0.00 $224.70
Bill Monitoring
7/16/2025 AP 2248218 - Enter FAMER - FARMER & IRWIN Fire Sprinkler $0.00 $330.00
Bill Inspect
7/23/2025 AP 2248220 - 100089 CSC - CSC SERVICE WORKS Rent -Laundry $514.78 $0.00
External Check 07/25
7/23/2025 AP 2248221 - 100090 DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC July Elevatar SVC $474.32 $0.00
External Check
7/23/2025 AP 2248222 - 100091 FAMER - FARMER & IRWIN Fire Sprinkler $330.00 $0.00
External Check Inspect
7/23/2025 AP 2248223 - 100092 JWES - JW FIRE & SECURITY, LLC Fire Alarm $224.70 $0.00
External Check Monitoring
7/23/2025 AP 2254915 - Enter DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC Elevator SVC $0.00 $903.00
Bill
7/24/2025 AP 2249253 - 100093 JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC TREE SERVICES $2,015.00 $0.00
External Check
7/28/2025 AP 2253209 - 100094 TOMR - Tomrup llc Elevator a/c $250.00 $0.00
External Check repair
7/28/2025 AP 2253210 - 100095 PHNX - PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES MANAGEMENT $1,000.00 $0.00
External Check FEE
7/28/2025 AP 2253211 - 100096 ACTPRO - ACTION PROPERTY SERVICES, INC PROGM AUTO $125.00 $0.00
External Check TIMER
7/28/2025 AP 2253212 - 100097 WPBFD - CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPT  Fire Safety $475.00 $0.00
External Check Inspection
7/31/2025 AP 2255977 - 100098 ALLPRO - ALL-PRO PLUMBING & DRAIN $2,618.32 $0.00
External Check
7/31/2025 GL 2260408 - Reclass Aug Mgmt Fee Reclass Aug $0.00 $1,000.00
Journal Entry Mgmt Fee
03020 Insurance Payable (5111,993.13) $0.00 $0.00 ($111,993.13)
03030 Exchange (5299.00) $815.00 $815.00 (5299.00)

4 of 7



YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 07/01/2025 | End: 07/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/31/2025 AR 2260398 - $815.00 $815.00
Adjustment
03310 Prepaid Owner Assessments ($3,296.00) $3,281.00 $3,900.00 ($3,915.00)
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AR 2215813 - Apply $3,281.00 $0.00
PrePaids
7/7/2025 AR 2220947 - Cash  A240377627 $0.00 $50.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/8/2025 AR 2222880 - Cash A240640668 $0.00 $595.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/11/2025 AR 2229002 - Cash  L514 $0.00 $815.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/14/2025 AR 2237922 -Cash 0000000001 $0.00 $790.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/29/2025 AR 2252688 - Cash  A242035507 $0.00 $835.00
Receipts - Lockbox
7/31/2025 AR 2260398 - $0.00 $815.00
Adjustment
05010 Reserves General ($253,069.69) $0.00 $3,333.33  ($256,403.02)
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/23/2025 GL 2246458 - Reserve Allocation Reserve $0.00 $3,333.33
Journal Entry Allocation
05210 Reserve Interest ($1,543.83) $0.00 $68.87 (51,612.70)
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/31/2025 GL 2258808 - SS Bank Interest 0613 SS Bank Interest $0.00 $68.87
Journal Entry 0613
05510 Opening Balance Equity $16,900.89 $0.00 $0.00 $16,900.89
05515 Unrestricted Net Assets $16,027.53 $0.00 $0.00 $16,027.53
06310 Assessment Fees ($230,880.00) $0.00 $38,480.00 ($269,360.00)
Date Source - Entry Type Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AR 2215811 - Apply $0.00 $38,480.00
Charges
06320 Late Fees (52,300.00) $0.00 $450.00 ($2,750.00)
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/12/2025 AR 2231500 - Apply $0.00 $450.00
Late Fee
06330 Miscellaneous Income $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
06350 Application (5795.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($795.00)
06365 Owner Collection Fees ($350.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($350.00}
06380 Laundry (53,625.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($3,625.00)
06920 Other Income ($300.00) $0.00 $0.00 (5300.00)
07010 Management Fees $5,000.00  $1,000.00 $0.00 $6,000.00
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AP 2211464 - Enter PHNX - PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICEé MANAGEMENT $1,000.0d $0.00
Bill FEE
07250 Bank Fee & Charges $15.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.00
07280 Insurance $112,000.75 $13,264.62 $0.00 $125,265.37
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/2/2025 GL 2258728 - Amtrust NA Payment Amtrust NA $412.00 $0.00
Journal Entry Payment
7/15/2025 GL 2246179 - Prepaid Insurance Prepaid $12,852.62 $0.00
Journal Entry Insurance
07315 Business Administration $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00
Date Source - Entry Type Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
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YORKTOWN ASSQOCIATION, INC.
As of; Start: 07/01/2025 | End: 07/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
7/31/2025 GL 2258789 - DBPR DBPR $150.00 $0.00
Journal Entry
07325 Licenses / Certificates $630.00 $0.00 50.00 $630.00
07330 Office Expenses $1,025.76 $0.00 $0.00 $1,025.76
07350 Legal Fees $4,987.84 $374.35 $0.00 $5,362.19
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/3/2025 AP 2237288 - Enter BECPOL - BECKER & POLIAKOFF Legal SVCs $374.35 $0.00
Bill Rendered
07435 Laundry Room $3,016.26 $514.78 $0.00 $3,531.04
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AP 2248216 - Enter CSC - CSC SERVICE WORKS Rent -Laundry $514.78 $0.00
Bill 07/25
08625 Building Repairs $1,050.00 $125.00 $0.00 $1,175.00
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AP 2252299 - Enter ACTPRO - ACTION PROPERTY SERVICES, INC PROGM AUTO $125.00 $0.00
Bill TIMER
08630 Fire Alarm & Security $2,687.65 $404.25 $0.00 $3,091.90
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/2/2025 GL 2258723 - Kings Ill ACH Kings ill ACH $179.55 $0.00
Journal Entry
7/15/2025 AP 2248219 - Enter JWEFS - JW FIRE & SECURITY, LLC Fire Alarm $224.70 $0.00
Bill Monitoring
08635 Internet $1,083.92 $180.13 $0.00 $1,264.05
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/18/2025 GL 2258781 - Comcast Direct Debit Comcast Direct $180.13 $0.00
Journal Entry Debit
08660 Fire Pump & Equipment $1,740.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,740.00
Infrastructure
08905 Electricity $5,276.50 $1,051.62 $0.00 $6,328.12
Date Source - Entry Type Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debhits Credits
7/3/2025 GL 2258753 - FPL Direct Debit FPL Direct Debit $1,051.62 $0.00
Journal Entry
08910 Gas $5,753.60 $837.65 $0.00 $6,591.25
Date Source - Entry Type Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/2/2025 GL 2258735 - FPUC/EZ-Pay Utility 7344631 FPU Utility $793.24 $0.00
Journal Entry
7/31/2025 GL 2258807 - FPUC/EZ-Pay Utility 7344631 FPU Utility $44.41 $0.00
Journal Entry
08920 Water & Sewer $26,675.56 $6,344.69 $0.00 $33,020.25
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
. 7/10/2025 GL 2258777 - WPB Utilities WPB Gti-lities $6,344.69 $0.00
Journal Entry
09010 Lawn Maintenance $7,800.00 $1,573.90 $0.00 $9,373.90
Date Source - Entry Type Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/3/2025 AP 2237290 - Enter NATIVE—LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT July Lawn $273.90 $0.00
Bill Maintenance
7/8/2025 AP 2237287 - Enter JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC JULY S LAWN $1,300.00 $0.00
Bill CARE SERV
09015 Landscape Extras $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00
09016 Tree Trimming - Other $0.00 $2,015.00 $0.00 $2,015.00
Date Source - Entry Type Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/10/2025 AP 2249252 - Enter JPGL - JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN LLC TREE SERVICES $2,015.00 $0.00
Bill
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC.
As of: Start: 07/01/2025 | End: 07/31/2025

GENERAL LEDGER DETAIL

Account Balance Forward Debits Credits Ending Balance
09025 Maintenance Services $304.37 $1,900.00 $0.00 $2,204.37
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AP 2217766 - Enter OTMPC - Off The Muscle Pressure Cleaning Pressure $150.00 $0.00
Bill Cleaning
7/1/2025 AP 2224377 - Enter ACU - Advanced Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning Carpet cleaning $500.00 $0.00
Bill
7/3/2025 AP 2224378 - Enter ACU - Advanced Carpet & Upholstery Cleaning Carpet cleaning $1,250.00 $0.00
Bill
09050 Miscellaneous Repair $4,379.00 $5,238.95 $0.00 $9,617.95
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/8/2025 GL 2258776 - BSIC Web Pay . BSIC Wéb Pay $5,238.95 $0.00
Journal Entry
09065 Pest Control $1,883.40 $30.00 $60.00 $1,853.40
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/3/2025 AP 2237289 - Enter NATIVE-LSH - NATIVE PEST MANAGEMENT July Pest Control $30.00 $0.00
Bill SvC
7/31/2025 GL 2258795 - AVID RETURN CHECK 100078 AVID RETURN $0.00 $60.00
Journal Entry CHECK 100078
09070 AC Repair $0.00 $130.00 $0.00 $130.00
Date Source - Entry Type Check# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AP 2252302 - Enter TOMR - Tomrup llc A/C system work $130.00 $0.00
Bill
09075 Annual Fire Inspections $1,260.00 $805.00 $0.00 $2,065.00
Date Source - Entry Type Checki Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/9/2025 AP 2252301 - Enter WPBFD - CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH FIRE DEPT  Fire Safety $475.00 $0.00
Biil Inspection
7/16/2025 AP 2248218 - Enter FAMER - FARMER & IRWIN Fire Sprinkler $330.00 $0.00
Bill Inspect
09080 Elevator Maintenance $2,845.92 $1,377.32 $0.00 $4,223.24
Date Source - Entry Type Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AP 2248217 - Enter DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC July Elevator SVC $474.32 $0.00
Bill
7/23/2025 AP 2254915 - Enter DELAWA - DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL., INC Elevator SVC $903.00 $0.00
Bill
09081 Elevator Repairs $460.50 $120.00 $0.00 $580.50
Date Source - Entry Type Checkit Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/1/2025 AP 2252300 - Enter TOMR - Tomrup lic Elevator a/c $120.00 $0.00
Bill repair
09086 Plumbing Repairs $1,221.00 $2,618.32 $0.00 $3,839.32
Date Source - Entry Type Checki#t Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/9/2025 AP 2254914 - Enter ALLPRO - ALL-PRO PLUMBING & DRAIN $2,618.32 $0.00
Bill
09099 General Maintenance - Other $8,693.65 $0.00 $0.00 $8,693.65
09910 General Reserves $19,999.98 $3,333.33 $0.00 $23,333.31
Date Source - Entry Type Checki# Description / Vendor Reference Debits Credits
7/23/2025 GL 2246458 - Reserve Allocation Reserve $3,333.33 $0.00
Journal Entry Allocation
Total: $0.00 $138,051.48 $138,051.48 $0.00
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Run Date: 08/04/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. Run Time: 09:35 AM
BANK RECONCILIATION
Statement Date: 7/31/2025

Reconciliation Summary: SSB - SouthState Bank GL Account: 01015 - Southstate Operating #2 8507
Bank Statement Balance $277.22 Account Balance $277.22
GL Account Balance $277.22 +Uncleared Payments $0.00
Difference $0.00 - Uncleared Deposits $0.00
Reconciling Balance $277.22

- Statement Balance $277.22

Difference $0.00

Check # Date Source / Batch Reference Status Deposits Payments
Totals $0.00 $0.00
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Run Date: 08/04/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. Aun Time: 09:35 AM
BANK RECONCILIATION
Statement Date: 7/31/2025

Reconciliation Summary: SSB - SouthState Bank GL Account: 01110 - Southstate Reserves 0613
Bank Statement Balance $124,815.78 Account Balance $124,815.78
GL Account Balance $124,815.78 + Uncleared Payments $0.00
Difference $0.00 - Uncleared Deposits $0.00
Reconciling Balance $124,815.78

- Statement Balance $124,815.78

Difference 50.00

Check # Date Source / Batch Reference Status Deposits Payments
Totals $0.00 $0.00

lof1l



Run Date: 08/04/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION, INC. Run Time: 09:35 AM
BANK RECONCILIATION
Statement Date: 7/31/2025

Reconciliation Summary: SSB - SouthState Bank GL Account: 01010 - Southstate Operating 0157

Bank Statement Balance $27,704.31 Account Balance $25,085.99

GL Account Balance $25,085.99 + Uncleared Payments $2,618.32

Difference $2,618.32 - Uncleared Deposits $0.00

Reconciling Balance $27,704.31

- Statement Balance 527,704.31

Difference $0.00

Check # Date Source / Batch Reference Status Deposits Payments

100098 7/31/2025 2255977 ALLPRO - ALL-PRO PLUMBING Uncleared 0.00 2,618.32
& DRAIN

Totals $0.00 $2,618.32
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YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC

SouthState

P.O. Box 9602 « Winter Haven, FL 33883 Account Number: XXXXX)X00000XX0157
SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175

Statement Ending 07/31/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC Page 1 of 4

Managing Your Accounts
Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

OPERATING ACCOUNT

C/O PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
6131 LAKE WORTH RD STE B

GREENACRES FL 33463-3048

- Summary of Accounts

Email Address
Mailing Address

APSupport@associationprime.
com

P.O Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXX0157 $27,704.31
ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX0157
Account Summary
Date Description Amount
07/01/2025 Beginning Balance $34,355.76
22 Credit(s) This Period $33,514.00
29 Debit(s) This Period $40,165.45
07/31/2025 Ending Balance $27,704.31
Deposits
Date Description Amount
07/25/2025 REMOTE CAPTURE DEPOSIT $1,520.00

Other Credits

1item(s) totaling $1,520.00

Date Description Amount
07/01/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 59915094 $815.00
07/03/2025  AVIDPAY YORKTOWN ASSOCIA REF* CK* 100078* 250626 NATIVE PEST $30.00
MANAGEMENT\18004412
07/03/2025 LOCKBOX YORKTOWN ASSOCIA INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $1,470.00
07/08/2025  AVIDPAY YORKTOWN ASSOCIA REF* CK* 100080* 250627 NATIVE PEST $30.00
MANAGEMENT\18018856
07/08/2025  ClickPay STL CC CP STL CC 60925461 $815.00
07/08/2025  ClickPay STL CC CP STL CC 60671706 $815.00
07/08/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 60961535 $2,480.00
07/08/2025 LOCKBOX YORKTOWN ASSOCIA INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $3,260.00
07/08/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 60954961 $3,915.00
07/08/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 60706420 $6,144.00
07/09/2025  ClickPay STL CC CP STL CC 60981482 $815.00
07/09/2025 YORKTOWN ASSOCIA Settlement 000024432762242 $2,395.00
07/10/2025  YORKTOWN ASSOCIA Settlement 000024441050406 $815.00
07/11/2025  YORKTOWN ASSOCIA Settlement 000024449645366 $815.00
07/11/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 61272496 $840.00
07/11/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 61268664 $1,630.00
07/14/2025 LOCKBOX YORKTOWN ASSOCIA INTERNET LOCKBOX ACH DATA $815.00
07/16/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 61408830 $1,630.00
07/29/2025 YORKTOWN ASSOCIA Settlement 000024565679318 $815.00

Member FDIC
NMLS# 403455

LENDER



YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC SOOOXKXXXXXXXX0157  Statement Ending 07/31/2025 Page 2 of 4

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX0157 (continued)

Other Credits (continued)

Date Description Amount
07/29/2025  ClickPay STL ACH CP STL ACH 61645205 $835.00
07/30/2025 YORKTOWN ASSOCIA Settlement 000024573355626 $815.00

21 item(s) totaling $31,994.00

Electronic Debits

Date Description Amount

07/01/2025  AFCO AFCO 0155429149 $11,572.46

07/02/2025  KINGS Il OF AME ACH 417739 $179.55

07/02/2025 AMTRUST NA PAYMENT 40488666 $412.00

07/02/2025 FPU DIRDEBIT $793.24

07/02/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100083* 250701* PHOENIX MANAGEMENT $1,000.00
SERVICES\180

07/03/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100084* 250702* Off The Muscle Pressure $150.00
Clean\1

07/03/2025  FPL DIRECT DEBIT ELEC PYMT XXXXXX0265 PPDA $1,051.62

07/08/2025  BSIC WEB PAY BSIC $4,725.60

07/09/2025  BSIC WEB PAY BSIC $513.35

07/10/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100085* 250709* Advanced Carpet Upholstery $1,750.00
C\1

07/10/2025 WPB UTILITIES PAYMENT XXXXXX4610 $6,118.86

07/14/2025  WPB UTILITIES PAYMENT XXXXXX4610 $225.83

07/16/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100086* 250715* NATIVE PEST $303.90
MANAGEMENT\18172390

07/16/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100088* 250715 BECKER $374.35
POLIAKOFF\181723943\136

07/16/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100087* 250715* JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN $1,300.00
LLC\181723

07/18/2025 COMCAST-XFINITY CABLE SVCS 9015883 $180.13

07/24/2025 AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100092* 250723* JW FIRE SECURITY $224.70
LLC\182472846

07/24/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100091* 250723* FARMER $330.00
IRWIN\182472844\1369675

07/24/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100090* 250723 DELAWARE ELEVATOR OF FL $474.32
INC\182

07/24/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100089* 250723* CSC SERVICE $514.78
WORKS\182472851\136

07/25/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100093* 250724* JPG LANDSCAPE DESIGN $2,015.00
LLC\182617

07/28/2025 DBPR DBPR 2025108418986 $75.00

07/28/2025 DBPR DBPR 2025108418954 $75.00

07/29/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100096* 250728* ACTION PROPERTY $125.00
SERVICES INC\18

07/29/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100094* 250728" Tomrup $250.00
11c\182912924\137459027\

07/29/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100097* 250728* CITY OF WEST PALM BEACH $475.00
FIRE \1

07/29/2025  AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100095* 250728 PHOENIX MANAGEMENT $1.,000.00
SERVICES\182

27 item(s) totaling $36,209.69

Checks Cleared

Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
1007 07/01/2025 $939.50 1008 07/07/2025 $3,016.26
* Indicates skipped check number 2 item(s) totaling $3,955.76

Daily Balances

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
07/01/2025 $22,658.80 07/03/2025 $20,572.39 07/08/2025 $30,289.53
07/02/2025 $20,274.01  07/07/2025 $17,556.13 07/09/2025 $32,986.18




. SouthState Statement Ending 07/31/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC Page 3 of 4
Account Number: XDOXXXXXXXXXX0157

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XOOOKXXXXXXKXXXO0157 (continued)

Daily Balances (continued)

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
07/10/2025 $25,932.32 07/18/2025 $29,278.11 07/29/2025 $26,889.31
07/11/2025 $29,217.32 07/24/2025 $27,734.31 07/30/2025 $27,704.31
07/14/2025 $29,806.49 07/25/2025 $27,239.31

07/16/2025 $29,458.24 07/28/2025 $27,089.31



YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC XOOOOOKXXXXX0157  Statement Ending 07/31/2025

Page 4 of 4
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABQUT YOUR ACCOUNT

Unless we receive notice of any unaulhorized ar missing
enclosed item or alleration of any enclosed itern in ttns
80 days, we will consider this statement and enclosu

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR
ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS ON YOUR
PERSONAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ONLY

d more
st hear
IRST statemernt on

If you think your statemenl or reo
information aboul a transfer on ih
from you ne later than 60 days a i you tlhie
which the errar or problem appeared. Plsase call us at 1-800-277-2175or
write 1o us ab: SouthStale Bank, N.A., eClaims Center, P.O. Box
118068, Charlestan, SC 29423,

ipl s wrong or if you
staterient ol receipt, wa m

1. Telius your name and account number,

baut, and explain
ror why

2. Describe the error or the transfe
as (:l(,arly as you can why vou believe there is ¢

3. Tellus the dollar amount of the suspe:

We will inveshgate your complant and will correct any eirer promptly, [f
wa take more than 10 days to do this, we will apply a provisional f,rF,'llt to
your account in the armount you think you have
you will have use of the money during the time it tak
investigation

DOCUMENTATION AND CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFERS

us 10 r;’.)mplmu our

If you have arranged o have direct dip
once every 60 days fror the sz
1-800-277-2175to find out whethar

3O CCMPAanyY, you can « -l||L
r not the deposit has been made,

BILLING RIGHTS NQTICE FOR CONSUMER LINE OF CREDIT

IF you think there is an 2rror on youwr statenent, write to us at SouthState
Bank. N.A., Loan Operations, P.O. Box 118088, Charleston, SC 22423,

In yourletler, give us the following information:

1. Account information: Your nams and account number,

2 Dollar amount: The deilar arnount vithe s

3. Description of prablem: if you think Ihere s an grcoron your b,
desoribe what you belisve is wiong and why you belizva it s &
mistake,

You musi contact us within 0 ¢

the error appaared on v
e in writing, You m
gate any notentisl ¢

us, butif vou do, we are notrequi
you may have o pay the arnount in question

s hean an error, the followng

T
=

While we invesligate whether ornotih
aretrue:

1. We cannal lry 1o collect the amounl in guesbon or reparl you as

delinqusnt on that amount

2. The chargs in gueshon may reman un your

amount

While your do not
responsilile for the rema:

ve by pay lhe amount in question you are
ider of your balance.

[

tlimit.

4. We can apply any unpaid amount agz

EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH FINANCE CHARGE IS
COMPUTED FOR CONSUMER LINES OF CREDIT ONLY

NSt your Gl

Daily Balance Method {including Current Transactions)

jure the financa chat
the "daily balance" of your asco
"dally balance" we take the beginning balance of your
any new advances, and sublracl any unpaid fin
paymants or credils. This gives us the idaily balance

LOAN PAYMENT NOTICE

¥ r\rd‘—r or other instrement in U.S, Dollars
address shown on 1he front of this
sount that same de
the: follawing
g changing
clions on of

payms: nr by pr
A periadie Billing :

ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

ite i yourregisler all items that
been listed in your register. Example
autematic payments, automatic tran

. Inlere

CHECKS/WITHDRAWALS NOT DEDUCTED

Daie Arriount

Tatal Checks/Withidrawals not deduc S
DEPQSITS NOT CREDITED
Date Appount
Total Daposts nol credited §
BALANCE COMPUTATION
Addd the {) items Amount
atemierit ki
wmaint
Subtolal ]
ob letat checksAvithdrawals
3¢ Total $
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SouthState

P.O. Box 9602 : Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC

OPERATING ACCOUNT 2

C/O PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
6131 LAKE WORTH RD STE B

GREENACRES FL 33463-3048

Statement Ending 07/31/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC Page 1 0of 2
Account Number: XXXOOOOXXXXXX8507

Managing Your Accounts
Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

Email Address é:n?upport@assomatnonpnme.

e~ - P.O Box 9602
Mailing Address  yinter Haven, FL 33883

Summary of Accounts
Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXX8507 $277.22

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX8507

Account Summary
Date Description
07/01/2025 Beginning Balance
0 Credit(s) This Period
1 Debit(s) This Period
07/31/2025 Ending Balance

Electronic Debits
Date Description

Amount
$321.63
$0.00
$44.41
$277.22

Amount

07/16/2025  FPUC/EZ-PAY UTILITY 8325873

$44.41

Daily Balances

Date Amount
07/16/2025 $277.22

1 item(s) totaling $44.41

Member FDIC
NMLSH# 403455

EQUAL HOUSNG
LENDER



YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC MXOOOXXXXXXXXX8507  Statement Ending 07/31/2025 Page 2 of 2
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT

Unless we recelve notice of any unaulho
enciosed item or alleration ¢
60 days, we will cons

ized or missing sio
ad ilern in thig
wlosure

IN CASE OF ERRCRS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR
ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS ON YOUR
PERSONAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ONLY

If you think yaur s
infermation about a trans

wieng or if yo t
3 it or receipt. we must hear
from you no Iatpr than €0 d v afterw 1 you the FIRST stalement on
which the (1, « callug at 1-800-277-21750r
writs to us at: SouthStale Bank, N.A., eClaims Center, P.O. Box
118068, Charleston, SC 29423,

1. Tellus your name and account nurmber,

2, Describe the error or the
s cleally as you can wiy
,»'ou need more nformation

{er you are unsure about, ancd

you belleve thei

ex plain

3, Tellus the dolisr amoun of the

illinves
we take more 1ha N 1’.' davs t\ rJ o this, we v
your account in the arnount you think you he
you will have use of the mo during the hr
investigabon

DOCUMENTATION AND CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFERS

If you

oNce

s arranged to have dirsct dep
21y BU days rom the same e

1-800-277-2175t0 find ot whether or not the dr‘p'mt fias heen mane,

BILLING RIGHTS NOTICE FOR CONSUMER LINE OF CREDIT

If you think thereis an 2; n your statenient, write to us at: SouthState
B'mk, N.A., Loan Operations, P.O. Box 118068, Charleston. SC 29423.

yourletier. g cllowing information:

1. Account information: Youl name and aciount humber,

2 Dollar amount: Thi dellar srnount oithe sus

3. Description of problem: If yeu think there i
describe whatl you heligve is wiong and why you belis
mistake,

You must contact us within 60 days after 1he eror @
statement. You must nolify us of any pc
us. but If you do, we are not required to in
you may have lo pay the amount in question

while we invesligate whethar ornotlhiere has hean an error, the following
are tue:

1 We cannol iy 1o ¢ollect the amicunl in gqueslion or repart you

delinguent on that amount,

2. chargy ON may remain on your staternent, and we
continu iarge you int toon that amount, Bul if we
mine mis . you will not have o pay the

amaunt in question of any interest or other fe related to that
amount

2. While you do not have Lo pay the amount in queslion you are

responsible for the remainder of your balance

4. Wa can apply any unpaid amount against your credit imit

EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH FINANCE CHARGE IS
COMPUTED FOR CONSUMER LINES OF CREDIT ONLY

Daily Balance Method (including Current Transactions)

We figure the finance charge an waccount by applying the perindic rate to
the "daily balange” of your & int for each day in the billing ©
"daily balance” we take (e beginning balance of § >
any new advances, and subiract /
payments or credits, This gives us the ai

v balancs.

LOAN PAYMENT NOTICE

sleclionic funds transfer, money order or other insirurment in U.S. Dollars.
bank at the addrass shown on the front of this
16 your account thal sams day.

inr.:lu-'.i' Z
payment instructions on o1

the a yment,
with your periodic bili

i ) 0

latch

is in your

ILhave nol

nat appear anlhis stalermenl by
10 tions

trans

CHECKS/WITHDRAWALS NOT DEDUCTED

Dals Amount
DEPOSITS NOT CREDITED
Date Arnount
kS
Total Deposils nol credited $
BALANCE COMPUTATION
Acid the following items Amount
Checking balan(e shown on this siatement k]
1 an ihis statemsnl
e
Subtolal §
Subitract total che
notl deducted Totl $

This bala il &
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- SouthState

P.O. Box 9602 - Winter Haven, FL 33883
SouthStateBank.com - 800.277.2175

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC

RESERVE ACCOUNT

C/O PHOENIX MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
6131 LAKE WORTH RD STE B

GREENACRES FL 33463-3048

Summary of Accounts

Statement Ending 07/31/2025

YORKTOWN ASSOCIATION INC Page 1 0f 2

Account Number: XOOOCOOOOXXXX0613

Managing Your Accounts
Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2
@ Email Address APSupport@associationprime,

com
Mailing Address

P.O Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance
ASSOCIATION MMA XHXXXXXXXXXXXX0613 $124,815.78
ASSOCIATION MMA - XOOOOXXXXXXXX0613
Account Summary Interest Summary
Date Description Amount  Description Amount
07/01/2025 Beginning Balance $124,746.91 Interest Earned From 07/01/2025 Through 07/31/2025
1 Credit(s) This Period $68.87  Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.65%
0 Debit(s) This Period $0.00  Interest Days 31
07/31/2025 Ending Balance $124,815.78  Interest Earned $68.87
Interest Paid This Period $68.87
Interest Paid Year-to-Date $473.21
Minimum Balance $124,746.91
Average Available Balance $124,746.91
Other Credits
Date Description Amount
07/31/2025  INTEREST $68.87

Daily Balances

Date
07/31/2025

Amount
$124,815.78

1 item(s) totaling $68.87

Member FDIC
NMLS# 403455

EDUAL HOUSHG
LENDER
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR ACCQUNT

e of any unaulhorized or missing sighature on any
clesad itam in this statemeant within
. this statement and enclosures to be correct,

Inless we receive notic
enciosed ilem or allel
60 days, we will cons

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR INQUIRIES ABOUT YOUR
ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS ON YOUR
PERSONAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT ONLY

If you lhink your slatement or receipl is wrong or if you need mors
information about a transfer on the statement ol receipt, we musth
from you ne later than 80 days after we sent you the FIRST stalemeant on
which e errar or problem appearsd. Please call vs at 1-800-277-2175 or
writs ta us ab: SouthStale Bank, N.A,, eClaims Center, P.O. Box
118068, Charleston, SC 29423,

1. Tellus your name and account number,

2. Desciibe the ¢imor or [ne
as clearly as you can wly
you need more information

3. Tellus the daltar amount of the

USH

We will investigate yrmr complamt and will co
wa take more lhan 10 days to do this,
your account in the amounl. you 1hink you hea
you will have use of the money during the time it tak
investigation.

DOCUMENTATION AND CONFIRMATION OF TRANSFERS

n rluqus,d in errar sa
5 us 1o complete our

If you have arranged ta have direct
once every 680 days from the same persen or company, you can callus at
1-800-277-2175to find cut whethar of not the deposit has been made.

BILLING RIGHTS NOTICE FOR CONSUMER LINE OF GREDIT

If vou think there is an error on your statement, writé to us al SouthState
Bank, N.A., Loan Operations, P.O. Box 118068, Charleston, SC 29423,

in yourlefler, give us the following information:

1. Account infoermation: Your names and account number,

2 Dollar amount: The dollar smouni ofthe st

3. Description of problem: i you lhink ihere s an erraron
describe wial you believe is wrong and why you heliey
T

You must contact us within 64 d
ement. You musk nolity us of a
Cbul f you do, are 1ot rr~q-‘1r5:d to investigate any p()l”ﬂ'la| I
u may have o pay Lhe amount in queslion

While we nvestigate whether or nothere has been an error, th followmnyg
are true:

1. We cannal iy Lo sollect the amount in question or reparl you
dajinguent on thal &

2. The cha'rgf—' in r'uer-;lv;,n may remain on your staternant, and
con that amaunt, But €
nave 1o pay th
ss related to t

amount in quesuon o any e
amount

While you do not have in pay he amount in qu
responsible for the remamder of your balance

ior you are

«©

1 it

4. We can apply & paid amount against your ¢

EXPLANATION OF BALANCE ON WHICH FINANCE CHARGE IS
COMPUTED FOR CONSUMER LINES OF CREDIT ONLY

Daily Balance Method {including Current Transactions)

We fiqure the finanes chargs an your account by spplying the perindic rate to
the “daily balance" of your account for day in the billing cycle, To getihe
"daily balance” we take the hﬂq"*-mnr‘ balance of your account each day add
any ncw a3 arges and any
payments or cred

LOAN PAYMENT NOTICE

or urhe: instrument in U.8. Dallars.
shown on lhe hont af this
to your account that same day.
of busin will be credited the fallwing
paymenl instructions. including changing
ym m b./ pm\ |d|nc| updated payment instructions on of

electronic .‘unus transfer, mongy order
Payms 12

Jdtunﬂnr by plose cuf l;u in

ACCOUNT RECONCILIATION

Mot 20

vaur bank statement,
| withdrawals with the

15 in your

ite n your tegister gllilems that appear on this stalernent biul have not
ir your register. Example Ready Reserve ra saclions
tic payments, autematie ransfers, inte

been |
aame

CHECKS/WITHDRAWALS NOT DEDUCTED

Dale Arnount

Total Checks (dre nos deduc S
DEPOSITS NOT CREDITED
Date Arnount
[
sils not crediled Kl
BALANCE COMPUTATION
Agid the following items Amount
Checking balance shawn on ti ks
nce shown on this
Total deposils not credited
Subtolal $
Sulitract iotal checks/withdrawals
not deducted Total $

Thie balanice shiopuld 2 Fith vour jeeords.
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Yorktown Association, Inc.
Insurance Payable - GL 1610

G/L# Agent Description From To BEG BAL Monthly Pmts Balance
7280 Plastridge Prop, GL, D&O, WC, EXLB, 5/1/2025| 5/1/2026| 141,674.47 11,806.21 ] 106,255.85
EQPT, CRIME, W/H, EPLI
7280 Berkely General Liability Monoline 5/9/2025| 5/9/2026{ 12,556.85 1,046.41 10 10,464.13
Total 12,852.62 116,719.98




Yorktown Assn. Inc.
Insurance Payable - GL 3020

Description G/L # From To Payment | Premium Month # Mo Balance
AFCO 3020 5/1/2025 5/1/2026 141,674.47 141,674.47
Down Payment Down Pmt 14,803.46 126,871.01
5/31/2025 1 11,572.46 115,298.55
6/30/2025 2 11,572.46 103,726.09
7/30/2025 3 - 103,726.09
8/30/2025 4 11,572.46 92,153.63
9/30/2025 5 11,572.46 80,581.17
10/30/2025 6 11,572.46 69,008.71
11/30/2025 7 11,572.46 57,436.25
12/30/2025 8 11,572.46 45,863.79
1/30/2026 9 11,572.46 34,291.33
2/28/2026 10 11,572.46 22,718.87
3/31/2025 11 22,718.87 0.00

Description G/L# From To Payment | Premium Month # Mo Balance
Berkely Specialty Insurance 3020 5/9/2025 5/9/2026 12,556.95 12,556.95
General Liability 6/1/2025 1 4,289.95 8,267.00
7/1/2025 2 - 8,267.00
8/1/2025 3 8,267.00 0.00

111,993.09

-

*



Yorktown Association, Inc.
Exchange - GL 3030

G/L#

Description

Date

Balance

1010

Estoppel Cancelled Sale - 1500-805 Pino

6/27/2025

299.00




Yorktown Association, Inc.
Prepaid Expenses - GL 1620

G/L#

Description

From

To

Month

# Mo

Balance

3010

PHOENIX MGMT

8/1/2025

8/31/2025

AUGUST

1,000.00




